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INVESTMENT COHPANY ACT RELEASES 

OSTRANDER FIXED INCOME TRUST 

A notice has been issued g1v1ng interested persons until December 12 
to request a hearing on an application filed by Ostrander Fixed Income 
Trust for an order under Section B(f) of the Investment Company Act 
declaring that applicant has ceased to be an investment company. (ReI.
IC-20711 - November 17) 

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL SELECT BOND FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL AGGRESSIVE GROWTH STOCK FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL INTERNATIONAL EQUITY FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL MONEY MARKET FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL BALANCED FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL CAPITAL APPRECIATION STOCK FUND, INC.

NORTHWESTERN MUTUAL INDEX 500 STOCK FUND, INC.


Notices have been issued giving interested persons until December 13 to 
request a hearing on applications filed by the above-named companies for 
orders under Section B(f) of the Investment Company Act declaring that 
they have ceased to be investment companies. (Rels. IC-20712, IC
20713, IC-20714, IC-20715, IC-20716, IC-20717 and IC-2071B, respectively
- November 1B) 

HOLDING COHPANY ACT RELEASES 

CINERGY CORP. 

An order has been issued authorizing CINergy Corp. (CINergy), a 
registered holding company, to issue and sell up to eight million shares 



of its common stock, par value $ .01, in one or more issuances, from 
time to time, through December 31, 1995. In addition, CINergy is 
authorized to contribute up to $160 million of the net proceeds from 
the sale of such shares to its electric public-utility subsidiary
company, PSI Energy, Inc. (ReI. 35-26159) 

SELF-REGULATORY ORGANIZATIONS 

APPROVAL OF PROPOSED RULE CHANGE 

The Commission approved a proposed rule change filed by the Pacific 
Stock Exchange (SR-PSE-93-36) to adopt Information Barrier procedures.
(ReI. 34-34981) 

SECURITIES ACT REGISTRATIONS 

The followinq reqistration statements have been filed with the SEC under 
the securities Act of 1933. The reported information appears as 
follows: Form, Name, Address and Phone Number (if available) of the 
issuer of the security; Title and the number and/or face amount of the 
securities beinq offered; Name of the manaqinq underwriter or depositor
(if applicable); File number and date filed; Assiqned Branch; and a 
desiqnation if the statement is a New Issue. 

y S-3 MERRY LAND & INVESTMENT CO INC, 624 ELLIS ST, AUGUSTA, GA 30901 
(706) 722-6756 - 551,435 ($9,850,900) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56431 
NOV. 14) (BR. 5)


S-3 JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC IDEI, 251 S LAKE AVE, PASADENA, CA 91101 
(818) 449-2171 - 3,371 ($71,213) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56433 - NOV. 14)

(BR. 9)


S-4 SOUTHERN NATIONAL CORP INCI, 500 N CHESTNUT ST, LUMBERTON, NC 28358 
(919) 671-2000 - 57,887,840 ($1,184,964,085) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56437

- NOV. 14) (BR. 1)


S-6 NUVEEN TAX EXEMPT UNIT TRUST SERIES 769, 333 W WACKER DR, CHICAGO, IL

60606 (312) 917-7786 - INDEFINITE SHARES. (FILE 33-56439 - NOV. 14)

(BR. 22 - NEW ISSUE)


S-3 VALERO ENERGY CORP, 530 MCCULLOUGH AVE, SAN ANTONIO, TX 78215 
(210) 246-2000 - 250,000,000 ($250,000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE

33-56441 - NOV. 14) (BR. 4)


N-1A VANGUARD HORIZON FUND INC, POBOX 2600 ~ #V34, VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482 
(610) 669-1000 - INDEFINITE SHARES. (FilE 33-56443 - NOV. 14) 
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REGISTRATIONS CONT. 

S-8 DELCHAMPS INC, 305 DELCHAMPS DR, POBOX 1668, MOBILE, AL 36602 
(205) 433-0431 - 100,000 ($1,762,500) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56447 
NOV. 14) (BR. 1) 

S-8 SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA INC, ONE TECHNOLOGY PKWY SOUTH, BOX 105600, NORCROSS, 
GA 30092 (404) 903-5000 - 2,500,000 ($51,718,750) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
33-56449 - NOV. 14) (BR. 7) 

S-4 FIRST OF AMERICA BANK CORP /MIl, 108 EAST MICHIGAN AVE, KALAMAZOO, MI 
49007 (616) 376-9000 - 185,328 ($1,430,662.20) COMMON STOCK. (FILE
33-56453 - NOV. 14) (BR. 2) 

S-3 ALCO STANDARD CORP, POBOX 834, VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482 (215) 296-8000 
- 25,655 ($1,489,529) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56455 - NOV. 14) (BR. 7) 

S-3 ALCO STANDARD CORP, POBOX 834, VALLEY FORGE, PA 19482 (215) 296-8000 
- 46,774 ($2,715,698) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56457 - NOV. 14) (BR. 7) 

S-6 KEMPER DEFINED FUNDS SERIES 27, 77 W WACKER DRIVE, CHICAGO, IL 60601 
(312) 574-6725 - INDEFINITE SHARES. (FILE 33-56461 - NOV. 14) (BR. 22 
- NEW ISSUE) 

S-8 AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING INC, ONE ADP BOULVARD, ROSELAND, NJ 07068 
(201) 994-5000 - 450,000 ($25,678,125) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-56463 
NOV. 14) (BR. 10) 

S-3 ITRON INC /WAI, 2818 N SULLIVAN RD, SPOKANE, WA 99216 (509) 924-9900 
2,530,000 ($57,873,749) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86164 - NOV. 10) (BR. 8) 

S-4 MID AM INC, 222 S MAIN ST, BOWLING GREEN, OH 43402 (419) 352-5271 
1,627,556 ($10,904,625.20) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86168 - NOV. 10)
(BR. 2) 

S-4 NEW TMC INC, TIME MIRROR SQUARE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90053 (213) 237-3700 
250,000,000 ($250,000,000) STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 33-86170 - NOV. 10)
(BR. 12) 

S-8 MARK VII INC, 10100 NW EXECUTIVE HILLS BLVD, STE 200, KANSAS CITY, NO 
64153 (816) 891-0500 - 275,000 ($2,853,125) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86174 
NOV. 10) (BR. 4) 

F-1 COFLEXIP, 23 AVENUE DE NEUILLY, 75116 PARIS FRANCE, 10 - 3,979,200
($181,053,600) FOREIGN COMMON STOCK. UNDERWRITER: CS FIRST BOSTON, 
HOWARD WElL LABOUISSE FRIEDRICHS INC, MERRILL LYNCH & CO,
MORGAN STANLEY & CO INC. (FILE 33-86176 - NOV. 10) (BR. 6) 

SB-2 AUBURN NATIONAL BANCORPORATION, 100 N GAY ST, AUBURN, AL 36380 
(205) 821-9200 - 172,500 ($3,450,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86180 
NOV. 10) (BR. 2) 

F-1 PETERSBURG LONG DISTANCE INC, 166 PEARL STREET,
TORONTO ONTARIO CANADA M5H 1L3, A6 (416) 593-4989 - 15,775,000
($138,031,250) FOREIGN COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86184 - NOV. 10) 

S-3 MOBILE TELECOMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP, 200 S LAMAR ST, 
SECURITY CENTRE S BUILDING, JACKSON, MS 39201 (601) 944-1300 
$175,000,000 STRAIGHT BONDS. (FILE 33-86188 - NOV. 10) (BR. 8) 
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REGISTRATIONS CONT. 

NOV. 09) (BR. 9) 

REGISTRATIONS EFFECTIVE: 

NAME OF ISSUER 

ADVANCE CIRCUITS INC 
ALAMCO INC 
ALCO STANDARD CORP 
ALCO STANDARD CORP 
ALLI4AX INC 
AMCOR LIMITED 
AMERICA ONLINE INC 
AMERICA ONLINE INC 
AMERICA ONLINE INC 
AMERICREDIT CORP 
ANGEION CORPIMN 
ANGEION CORPIMN 
AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING 
BANTA CORP 
BANTA CORP 
BRINKER INTERNATIONAL INC 

S-3 HEALTHCARE IMAGING SERVICES INC, 200 SCHULZ DR, 59 AVENUE AT THE COMMON, 
MIDDLETOWN, NJ 07701 (908) 224-9292 - 382,104 ($525,393) COMMON STOCK. 
(FILE 33-86214 - NOV. 09) (BR. 5) 

S-8 NOVA CORP ICNI, 801 SEVENTH AVE S~, CALGARY ALBERTA, AO T2P3P 
6,500,000 ($63,375,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86216 - NOV. 09) (BR. 2) 

S-8 NOVA CORP ICNI, 801 SEVENTH AVE ~, CALGARY ALBERTA, AO T2P3P 
3,000,000 ($29,250,000) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86218 - NOV. 09) (BR. 2) 

S-8 TRIDEX CORP, 61 ~ILTON RD, WESTPORT, CT 06880 (203) 226-1144 - 500,000
($3,281,250) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86220 - NOV. 09) (BR. 10) 

S-8 VECTOR ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGIES INC, 1335 GREG ST, UNIT 104, SPARKS, 
NV 89431 (702) 331-5524 - 50,000 ($140,625) COMMON STOCK. (FILE 33-86222 

INC 

BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA 
BUILDING MATERIALS CORP OF AMERICA 
CALL NET ENTERPRISES INC 
CALL NET ENTERPRISES INC 
CALL NET ENTERPRISES INC 
CANNONDALE CORP /DEI 
CANNONDALE CORP /DEI 
CANNONDALE CORP /DEI 
CANNONDALE CORP /DEI
CANTEL INDUSTRIES INC 
CAPITAL GAMING INTERNATIONAL INC 
CAPITAL GAMING INTERNATIONAL INC 
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 
CAPITAL ONE FINANCIAL CORP 

FILE NO. 

33-85952 
33-86452 
33-56469 
33-56471 
33-86338 
33-86384 
33-86392 
33-86394 
33-86396 
33-56501 
33-85902 
33-85902 
33-56463 
33-55829 
33-55829 
33-56491 
33-81808 
33-81808 
33-85454 
33-85454 
33-85454 
33-84566 
33-84566 
33-84566 
33-84566 
33-85928 

INJ/33-86094 
INJ/33-86094 

33-82032 
33-82032 
33-82032 
33-82032 

D I SPOS ITI ON 
~ 

11/16/94 
11/16194 
11/15/94 
11/15/94 
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/16/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94 
11/15194 
11/15/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/15/94
11/15/94 
11/15/94
11/15/94 
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94 
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NAME OF ISSUER 

CARMIKE CINEMAS INC 
CARMIKE CINEMAS INC 
CARTER HOLT HARVEY LTD 
CARTER HOLT HARVEY LTD 
CASE CORP 
CASE CORP 
CHESAPEAKE CORP /VA/
CHESAPEAKE CORP IVAI 
CINTAS CORP 
CKF BANCORP INC 
CKF BANCORP INC 
CKF BANCORP INC 
COMMUNITY INVESTORS BANCORP INC 
COMMUNITY INVESTORS BANCORP INC 
COMMUNITY INVESTORS BANCORP INC 
COMPUSA INC 
CONTISECURITIES ASSET FUNDING CORP 
CONTISECURITIES ASSET FUNDING CORP 
DELCHAMPS INC 
DEPOSIT GUARANTY CORP 
DEPOSIT GUARANTY CORP 
DIAGNOSTIC RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS INC 
DIAGNOSTIC RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS INC 
DIAL CORP /DE/
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORP 
DIGITAL EQUIPMENT CORP 
DISCOVERY ZONE INC 
DIVERSlFAX INC 
DURA PHARMACEUTI CALS INC/CA 
DURA PHARMACEUTI CALS INC/CA 
DURA PHARMACEUTICALS INC/CA
DURA PHARMACEUTI CALS INC/CA 
DUTTON BANCORPORATON INC 
DYCAM INC 
DYCAM INC 
DYCAM INC 
EASTMAN KODAK CO 
ECHLIN INC 
ELCOTEL INC 
ELCOTEL INC 
ELECTRO SCIENTIFIC INDUSTRIES INC 
ENRON GLOBAL POWER & PIPELINES LLC 
ENRON GLOBAL POWER & PIPELINES LLC 
ENRON GLOBAL POWER & PIPELINES LLC 
ENRON GLOBAL POWER & PIPELINES LLC 
ESSEX BANCORP INC /NE~ 
ESSEX BANCORP INC /NE~ 
ESSEX BAN CORP INC /NE~ 
EXEL LTD / CAYMAN ISLANDS 
EXEL LTD / CAYMAN ISLANDS 
EXEL LTD / CAYMAN ISLANDS 
EXEL LTD / CAYMAN ISLANDS 
FERRELLGAS PARTNERS L P 
FERRELLGAS PARTNERS L P 
FIRST AMERICAN FINANCIAL CORP 
FIRST BRANDS CORP 
FIRST PACIFIC NET~KS INC 
FIRST PACIFIC NET~I(S INC 
FRANKFORT FIRST BANCORP INC 
FRANKFORT FIRST BANCORP INC 
FRANKLIN ELECTRONIC PUBLISHERS INC 

FILE NO. 

33-56143 
33-56143 
33-85980 
33-85980 
33-85686 
33-85686 
33-56473 
33-56487 
33-85376 
33-839n 
33-839n 
33-839n 
33-84132 
33-84132 
33-84132 
33-86314 
33-84848 
33-84848 
33-56447 
33-56041 
33-56041 
33-85240 
33-85240 
33-56531 
33-56477 
33-56479 
33-85978 
33-86360 
33-84618 
33-84618 
33-84618 
33-84618 
33-85n8 
33-86252 
33-86254 
33-86374 
33-56499 
33-56123 
33-83888 
33-83888 
33-84962 
33-85246 
33-85246 
33-85246 
33-85246 
33-82930 
33-82930 
33-82930 
33-76170 
33-76170 
33-76170 
33·76170 
33-55185 
33-55185 
33-86398 
33-56503 
33-86270 
33-86388 
33-83968 
33-83968 
33-86390 

DISPOSITION 
Qlli. 

11/16/94
11/16/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/18/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/18/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/16/94
11/14/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/18/94
11/18/94
11/18/94
11/18/94
11/15/94
11115/94 
11/15/94
11/16/94
11114/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/15/94 
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DISPOSITION 
NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. DATE 

FRITZ COMPANIES INC 
FRITZ COMPANIES INC 
FRITZ COMPANIES INC 
GRACE DEVELOPMENT INC 
HAMMONS JOHN Q HOTELS INC 
HAMMONS JOHN Q HOTELS INC 
HAMMONS JOHN Q HOTELS INC 
HAMMONS JOHN Q HOTELS INC 
HAMPSHIRE GROUP LTD 
HFC REVOlVING CORP 
HFC REVOlVING CORP 
HI RISE RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC 
HORIZON HEALTHCARE CORP 
HORIZON HEALTHCARE CORP 

33-85534 11/16/94
33-85534 11/16/94
33-85534 11/16/94
33-86366 11/14/94
33-84570 11/16/94
33-84570 11/16/94
33-84570 11/16/94
33-84570 11/16/94
33-86312 11/14/94
33-84864 11/14/94
33-84864 11/14/94
33-86260 11/14/94
33-84976 11/16/94
33-84976 11/16/94

HlOSON FOOOS INC 
HlOSON FOOOS INC 
HUMPHREY HOSPITALITY TRUST INC 
HUMPHREY HOSPITALITY TRUST INC 
HUMPHREY HOSPITALITY TRUST INC 
HUMPHREY HOSPITALITY TRUST INC 
INTELCOM GROUP INC 
INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORP /DE/ 
INTERNATIONAL RECTIFIER CORP /DE/ 
INTERPORE INTERNATIONAL /CA/ 
INTERPORE INTERNATIONAL /CA/ 
I~ RESOURCES CORP 
JACOBS ENGINEERING GROUP INC /DE/ 
JOHNSTON INDUSTRIES INC 
JP FOOOSERVICE INC 
JP FOOOSERVICE INC 
JP FOOOSERVICE INC 
JP FOOOSERVICE INC 
KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT CO 
KRANTOR CORP 
KRANTOR CORP 
KRANTOR CORP 
KRANTOR CORP 
lABONE INC 
LANDER ENERGY CO 
LANDER ENERGY CO 
LANDER ENERGY CO 
LCS BANCORP INC 
LCS BANCORP INC 
LCS BANCORP INC 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEGENT CORP 
LEXINGTON CORPORATE PROPERTIES INC 
LG&E ENERGY CORP 
MARK IV INDUSTRIES INC 
MEDAR INC 
MERIT HOLDING CORP 
MERIT HOLDING CORP 

HOUSEHOLD REVOlVING HOME EQUITY LOAN TRU33-84864-01 11/14/94

HOUSEHOLD REVOLVING HOME EQUITY LOAN TRU33-84864-01 11/14/94


33-56019 11/14/94
33-56019 11/14/94
33-83658 11/14/94
33-83658 11/14/94
33-83658 11/14/94
33-83658 11/14/94
33-86346 11/14/94
33-56245 11/17/94
33-56245 11/17/94
33-86290 11/16/94
33-86454 11/16/94
33-56253 11/16/94
33-56433 11/18/94
33-86414 11/16/94
33-82724 11/14/94
33-82724 11/14/94
33-82724 11/14/94
33-82724 11/14/94
33-56309 11/16/94
33-83226 11/14/94
33-83226 11/14/94
33-83226 11/14/94
33-83226 11/14/94
33-86282 11/15/94
33-81428 11/18/94
33-81428 11/18/94
33-81428 11/18/94
33-83980 11/14/94
33-83980 11/14/94
33-83980 11/14/94
33-76210 11/16/94
33-76210 11/16/94
33-76210 11/16/94
33-76210 11/16/94
33-84128 11/16/94
33-84128 11/16/94
33-84128 11/16/94
33-86382 11/15/94
33-56525 11/18/94
33-56515 11/17/94
33-85990 11/14/94
33-84634 11/14/94
33-84634 11/14/94 
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NAME OF ISSUER 

MERIT HOLDING CORP 
METROGAS INC 
METROGAS INC 
METROGAS INC 
MICROCHIP TECHNOLOGY INC 
MLCC MORTGAGE INVESTORS INC 
MOTOROLA INC 
MOTOROlA INC 
NEOSTAR RETAIL GROUP INC 
NEWS CORP LTD 
OLD KENT FINANCIAL CORP /MI/
ORBIT SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
ORBIT SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
ORBIT SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
PAB BANKSHARES INC 
PAB BANKSHARES INC 
PAS BANKSHARES INC 
PANHANDLE EASTERN CORP /DE/
PANHANDLE EASTERN CORP /DE/
PANHANDLE EASTERN CORP /DE/
PERRY COUNTY FINANCIAL CORP 
PERRY COUNTY FINANCIAL CORP 
PERSONAL COMPUTER PRODUCTS INC 
PERSONAL COMPUTER PRODUCTS INC 
PHILIPPINE LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CO 
PHILIPPINE LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CO 
PHILIPPINE LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE CO 
PRICE ENTERPRISES INC 
PRICE ENTERPRISES INC 
PRICE ENTERPRISES INC 
PROVIDA PENSION FUND ADMINISTRATOR 
PROVIDA PENSION FUND ADMINISTRATOR 
PROVIDA PENSION FUND ADMINISTRATOR 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
QUALITY SEMICONDUCTOR INC 
RASTEROPS 
RAWLINGS SPORTING GOODS CO INC 
RIGGS NATIONAL CORP 
ROHR INC 
SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA INC 
SHIVA CORP 
SJS BANCORP INC 
SJS BANCORP INC 
SKY SCIENTIFIC INC 
SOUTH POINTE ENTERPRISES INC 
SOUTHERN NATIONAL CORP /NC/
SPORTS AUTHORITY INC /DE/ 
SPORTS AUTHORITY INC /DE/ 
SPORTS AUTHORITY INC /DE/ 
SPORTS AUTHORITY INC /DE/ 
SPORTS AUTHORITY INC /DE/ 
SPS TECHNOLOGIES INC 
STOKELY USA INC 
STOKELY USA INC 
STOKELY USA INC 
STORAGE USA INC 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 

FILE NO. 

33-84634 
33-84n6 
33-84n6 
33-84n6 
33-86124 
33-84894 
33-56343 
33-56343 
33-86302 
33-86358 
33-56519 
33-84364 
33-84364 
33-84364 
33-84022 
33-84022 
33-84022 
33-56113 
33-56113 
33-56337 
33-84786 
33-84786 
33-86262 
33-86376 
33-84314 
33-84314 
33-84314 
33-55481 
33-55481 
33-55481 
33-85318 
33-85318 
33-85318 
33-n884 
33-n884 
33-n884 
33-n884 
33-n884 
33-n884 
33-86268 
33-86354 
33-56485 
33-56529 
33-56449 
33-84884 
33-84684 
33-84684 
33-86256 
33-86266 
33-56437 
33-83554 
33-83554 
33-83554 
33-83554 
33-85810 
33-55259 
33-55447 
33-55447 
33-55447 
33-86362 
33-55860 

DISPOSITION 
DATE 

11/14/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/17/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11115/94 
11/15/94
11/15/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/18/94
11/14/94
11/17/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/18/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/14/94
11/16/94 
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NAME OF ISSUER FILE NO. 

STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
STRUCTURED PRODUCTS CORP 33-55860 
SUNBEAM OSTER COMPANY INC /DE/ 
SYLVAN INC 

33-85502 
33-86332 

TECH SYM CORP 33-56535 
THAI FUND INC 33-85060 
THAI FUND INC 33-85060 
THAI FUND INC 33-85060 
TUCSON ELECTRIC ~R CO 33-56523 
UNITECH INDUSTRIES INC 33-77604 
UNITED INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC 33-83930 
UNITED INTERNATIONAL HOlDINGS INC 33-83930 
UNITED INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC 33-83930 
UNITED INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS INC 33-83930 
UNITED INTERNATIONAL HOlDINGS INC 33-83930 
VASTAR RESOURCES INC 33-86310 
VTX ELECTRONICS CORP 33-86264 
WAREHOUSE AUTO CENTERS INC /DE 
~VE TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL INC 

33-86404 
33-86342 

WEST TOWN BANCORP INC 33-81442 
WEST TOWN BANCORP INC 33-81442 
WEST TOWN BANCORP INC 33-81442 
WHITNEY HOLDING CORP 33-56277 
WILLIAMS COMPANIES INC 33-56521 

D ISPOSIT ION 
~ 

11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/17/94
11/14/94
11/18/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/17/94
11/18/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/16/94
11/18/94
11/14/94
11/15/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/14/94
11/16/94
11/18/94 
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